Selling, general and administrative expenses 577,588 577,588
Professional fees 1,535,016 1,535,016
Impairment of assets 525,000 525,000
Depreciation and amortization 39,382 39,382
Loss on sale of business -  265,313 265,313
Loss from operations (2,628,483) (265,313) (2,893,796)

Other expenses:
Loss on sale of business 265,313 (265,313) -
Gain on derivative liabilities -  61,539 61,539
Interest expense, net 897,937 533,965 (363,972)

Total other expense 1,163,250 860,817 (302,433)

Loss before provision for income taxes (3,791,733) 595,504 (3,196,229)
Provision for income taxes -  -

Net loss $ (3,791,733) $ 595,504 $ (3,196,229)

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.26) $ 0.04$ (0.22)

Weighted average common shares outstanding 14,489,338 -  14,489,338

40

Edgar Filing: COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB/A

77

Edgar Filing: COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB/A

78

For the year ended February 28, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net sales $ 458,936 $ 458,936
Cost of sales 392,303 392,303

Gross profit 66,633 66,633

Selling, general and administrative expenses 545,628 545,628
Professional fees 450,944 450,944
Depreciation and amortization -  48,635 48,635

Loss from operations (929,939) (48,635) (978,574)

Other expenses:
Interest expense, net 7,619 7,619
Depreciation and amortization 48,635 (48,635) -

Total other expense 56,254 -  7,619

Loss before provision for income taxes (986,193) -  (986,193)
Provision for income taxes -  -  -

Net loss $ (986,193) $ (986,193)

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.07) (0.01)$ (0.08)

Weighted average common shares outstanding 12,769,887 337,982 13,107,869

41

Edgar Filing: COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB/A

79

Cash Flow Impact

The following tables set forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s consolidated cash flows as of February 28, 2006 and
2005, respectively:

42

Edgar Filing: COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB/A

80

43

Edgar Filing: COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB/A

81

Cash Flow Impact

The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s consolidated cash flows as of February 28, 2006 and
2005, respectively: